(1) by way of  purchases made entirely out of  profits and held as treasury shares;

   (2) by way of  purchases made entirely out of  capital and held as treasury shares;

   (3) by way of  purchases made entirely out of  profits and cancelled; and

   (4)  by way of  purchases made entirely out of  capital and cancelled,

   are summarised for ease of  reference in the following table:

Scenario Purchased out of Type of purchase
Held as treasury
shares or cancelled

Maximum price}
 per Share (S$)

1(A) Profits Market Purchase Held as treasury shares 1.82

1(B) Profits Off-Market Purchase Held as treasury shares 2.09

2(A) Capital Market Purchase Held as treasury shares 1.82

2(B) Capital Off-Market Purchase Held as treasury shares 2.09

3(A) Profits Market Purchase Cancelled 1.82

3(B) Profits Off-Market Purchase Cancelled 2.09

4(A) Capital Market Purchase Cancelled 1.82

4(B) Capital Off-Market Purchase Cancelled 2.09

olamgroup.com 7

the details of  which are set out below:

   (1) Purchases made entirely out of profits and held as treasury shares
   (A) Market Purchases

Group Company
Before Share

Buyback
S$'000

After Share
Buyback

S$'000

Before Share
Buyback

S$'000

After Share
Buyback

S$'000
As at 31 December 2015
Share capital  3,082,499  3,082,499  3,082,499  3,082,499
Existing treasury shares  (96,081)  (96,081)  (96,081)  (96,081)
Capital securities  237,525  237,525  237,525  237,525
Capital and other reserves  (96,103)  (96,103)  314,543  314,543
Retained earnings  1,990,670  1,738,286  829,337  576,953

 5,118,510  4,866,126  4,367,823  4,115,439
Treasury shares  –  252,384  –  252,384
Shareholders' funds  5,118,510  5,118,510  4,367,823  4,367,823
NTA  4,309,189  4,056,805  4,330,156  4,077,772
Minority interests  240,573  240,573  –  –
Current assets  13,442,619  13,190,235  8,434,343  8,181,959
Current liabilities  8,332,719  8,332,719  5,211,722  5,211,722
Working capital  5,109,900  4,857,516  3,222,621  2,970,237
Number of  issued shares 2,825,645,142 2,825,645,142 2,825,645,142 2,825,645,142
Weighted average
number of  shares 2,504,813,055 2,504,813,055 2,504,813,055 2,504,813,055
Financial ratios
NTA per Share (S$)  152.50  143.57  153.24  144.31
Current ratio (times)  1.61  1.58  1.62  1.57
EPS (cents)  2.94  2.94 – –

   (B) Off-Market Purchases
Group Company

Before Share
Buyback

S$'000

After Share
Buyback

S$'000

Before Share
Buyback

S$'000

After Share
Buyback

S$'000
As at 31 December 2015
Share capital  3,082,499  3,082,499  3,082,499  3,082,499
Existing treasury shares  (96,081)  (96,081)  (96,081)  (96,081)
Capital securities  237,525  237,525  237,525  237,525
Capital and other reserves  (96,103)  (96,103)  314,543  314,543
Retained earnings  1,990,670  1,700,845  829,337  539,512

 5,118,510  4,828,685  4,367,823  4,077,998
Treasury shares  –  289,825  –  289,825
Shareholders' funds  5,118,510  5,118,510  4,367,823  4,367,823
NTA  4,309,189  4,019,364  4,330,156  4,040,331
Minority interests  240,573  240,573  –  –
Current assets  13,442,619  13,152,794  8,434,343  8,144,518
Current liabilities  8,332,719  8,332,719  5,211,722  5,211,722
Working capital  5,109,900  4,820,075  3,222,621  2,932,796
Number of  issued shares 2,825,645,142 2,773,449,142 2,825,645,142 2,773,449,142
Weighted average
number of  shares 2,504,813,055 2,504,813,055 2,504,813,055 2,504,813,055
Financial ratios
NTA per Share (S$)  152.50  144.92  153.24  145.68
Current ratio (times)  1.61  1.58  1.62  1.56
EPS (cents)  2.94  2.94 – –

8

   (2) Purchases made entirely out of capital and held as treasury shares
   (A) Market Purchases

Group Company
Before Share

Buyback
S$'000

After Share
Buyback

S$'000

Before Share
Buyback

S$'000

After Share
Buyback

S$'000
As at 31 December 2015
Share capital  3,082,499  2,830,115  3,082,499  2,830,115
Existing treasury shares  (96,081)  (96,081)  (96,081)  (96,081)
Capital securities  237,525  237,525  237,525  237,525
Capital and other reserves  (96,103)  (96,103)  314,543  314,543
Retained earnings  1,990,670  1,990,670  829,337  829,337

 5,118,510  4,866,126  4,367,823  4,115,439
Treasury shares  –  252,384  –  252,384
Shareholders' funds  5,118,510  5,118,510  4,367,823  4,367,823
NTA  4,309,189  4,056,805  4,330,156  4,077,772
Minority interests  240,573  240,573  –  –
Current assets  13,442,619  13,190,235  8,434,343  8,181,959
Current liabilities  8,332,719  8,332,719  5,211,722  5,211,722
Working capital  5,109,900  4,857,516  3,222,621  2,970,237
Number of  issued shares 2,825,645,142 2,773,449,142 2,825,645,142 2,773,449,142
Weighted average
number of  shares 2,504,813,055 2,504,813,055 2,504,813,055 2,504,813,055
Financial ratios
NTA per Share (S$)  152.50  146.27  153.24  147.03
Current ratio (times)  1.61  1.58  1.62  1.57
EPS (cents)  2.94  2.94 – –

   (B) Off-Market Purchases
Group Company

Before Share
Buyback

S$'000

After Share
Buyback

S$'000

Before Share
Buyback

S$'000

After Share
Buyback

S$'000
As at 31 December 2015
Share capital  3,082,499  2,792,674  3,082,499  2,792,674
Existing treasury shares  (96,081)  (96,081)  (96,081)  (96,081)
Capital securities  237,525  237,525  237,525  237,525
Capital and other reserves  (96,103)  (96,103)  314,543  314,543
Retained earnings  1,990,670  1,990,670  829,337  829,337

 5,118,510  4,828,685  4,367,823  4,077,998
Treasury shares  –  289,825  –  289,825
Shareholders' funds  5,118,510  5,118,510  4,367,823  4,367,823
NTA  4,309,189  4,019,364  4,330,156  4,040,331
Minority interests  240,573  240,573  –  –
Current assets  13,442,619  13,152,794  8,434,343  8,144,518
Current liabilities  8,332,719  8,332,719  5,211,722  5,211,722
Working capital  5,109,900  4,820,075  3,222,621  2,932,796
Number of  issued shares  2,825,645,142  2,773,449,142  2,825,645,142  2,773,449,142
Weighted average number of  shares 2,504,813,055 2,504,813,055 2,504,813,055 2,504,813,055
Financial ratios
NTA per Share (S$)  152.50  144.92  153.24  145.68
Current ratio (times)  1.61  1.58  1.62  1.56
EPS (cents)  2.94  2.94 – –

olamgroup.com 9

   (3) Purchases made entirely out of profits and cancelled
   (A) Market Purchases

Group Company
Before Share

Buyback
S$'000

After Share
Buyback

S$'000

Before Share
Buyback

S$'000

After Share
Buyback

S$'000
As at 31 December 2015
Share capital  3,082,499  3,082,499  3,082,499  3,082,499
Existing treasury shares  (96,081)  (96,081)  (96,081)  (96,081)
Capital securities  237,525  237,525  237,525  237,525
Capital and other reserves  (96,103)  (96,103)  314,543  314,543
Retained earnings  1,990,670  1,738,286  829,337  576,953

 5,118,510  4,866,126  4,367,823  4,115,439
Treasury shares  –  –  –  –
Shareholders' funds  5,118,510  4,866,126  4,367,823  4,115,439
NTA  4,309,189  4,056,805  4,330,156  4,077,772
Minority interests  240,573  240,573  –  –
Current assets  13,442,619  13,190,235  8,434,343  8,181,959
Current liabilities  8,332,719  8,332,719  5,211,722  5,211,722
Working capital  5,109,900  4,857,516  3,222,621  2,970,237
Number of  issued shares 2,825,645,142 2,634,776,685 2,825,645,142 2,634,776,685
Weighted average
number of  shares 2,504,813,055 2,379,572,402 2,504,813,055 2,379,572,402
Financial ratios
NTA per Share (S$)  152.50  153.97  153.24  154.77
Current ratio (times)  1.61  1.58  1.62  1.57
EPS (cents)  2.94  3.10

   (B) Off-Market Purchases
Group Company

Before Share
Buyback

S$'000

After Share
Buyback

S$'000

Before Share
Buyback

S$'000

After Share
Buyback

S$'000
As at 31 December 2015
Share capital  3,082,499  3,082,499  3,082,499  3,082,499
Existing treasury shares  (96,081)  (96,081)  (96,081)  (96,081)
Capital securities  237,525  237,525  237,525  237,525
Capital and other reserves  (96,103)  (96,103)  314,543  314,543
Retained earnings  1,990,670  1,700,845  829,337  539,512

 5,118,510  4,828,685  4,367,823  4,077,998
Treasury shares  –  –  –  –
Shareholders' funds  5,118,510  4,828,685  4,367,823  4,077,998
NTA  4,309,189  4,019,364  4,330,156  4,040,331
Minority interests  240,573  240,573  –  –
Current assets  13,442,619  13,152,794  8,434,343  8,144,518
Current liabilities  8,332,719  8,332,719  5,211,722  5,211,722
Working capital  5,109,900  4,820,075  3,222,621  2,932,796
Number of  issued shares 2,825,645,142 2,634,776,685 2,825,645,142 2,634,776,685
Weighted average
number of  shares 2,504,813,055 2,379,572,402 2,504,813,055 2,379,572,402
Financial ratios
NTA per Share (S$)  152.50  152.55  153.24  153.35
Current ratio (times)  1.61  1.58  1.62  1.56
EPS (cents)  2.94  3.10 – –

10

   (4) Purchases made entirely out of capital and cancelled
   (A) Market Purchases

Group Company
Before Share

Buyback
S$'000

After Share
Buyback

S$'000

Before Share
Buyback

S$'000

After Share
Buyback

S$'000
As at 31 December 2015
Share capital  3,082,499  2,830,115  3,082,499  2,830,115
Existing treasury shares  (96,081)  (96,081)  (96,081)  (96,081)
Capital securities  237,525  237,525  237,525  237,525
Capital and other reserves  (96,103)  (96,103)  314,543  314,543
Retained earnings  1,990,670  1,990,670  829,337  829,337

 5,118,510  4,866,126  4,367,823  4,115,439
Treasury shares  –  –  –  –
Shareholders' funds  5,118,510  4,866,126  4,367,823  4,115,439
NTA  4,309,189  4,056,805  4,330,156  4,077,772
Minority interests  240,573  240,573  –  –
Current assets  13,442,619  13,190,235  8,434,343  8,181,959
Current liabilities  8,332,719  8,332,719  5,211,722  5,211,722
Working capital  5,109,900  4,857,516  3,222,621  2,970,237
Number of  issued shares 2,825,645,142 2,634,776,685 2,825,645,142 2,634,776,685
Weighted average
number of  shares 2,504,813,055 2,379,572,402 2,504,813,055 2,379,572,402
Financial ratios
NTA per Share (S$)  152.50  153.97  153.24  154.77
Current ratio (times)  1.61  1.58  1.62  1.57
EPS (cents)  2.94  3.10 – –

   (B) Off-Market Purchases
Group Company

Before Share
Buyback

S$'000

After Share
Buyback

S$'000

Before Share
Buyback

S$'000

After Share
Buyback

S$'000
As at 31 December 2015
Share capital  3,082,499  2,792,674  3,082,499  2,792,674
Existing treasury shares  (96,081)  (96,081)  (96,081)  (96,081)
Capital securities  237,525  237,525  237,525  237,525
Capital and other reserves  (96,103)  (96,103)  314,543  314,543
Retained earnings  1,990,670  1,990,670  829,337  829,337

 5,118,510  4,828,685  4,367,823  4,077,998
Treasury shares  –   –   –   –
Shareholders' funds  5,118,510  4,828,685  4,367,823  4,077,998
NTA  4,309,189  4,019,364  4,330,156  4,040,331
Minority interests  240,573  240,573  –   –
Current assets  13,442,619  13,152,794  8,434,343  8,144,518
Current liabilities  8,332,719  8,332,719  5,211,722  5,211,722
Working capital  5,109,900  4,820,075  3,222,621  2,932,796
Number of  issued shares 2,825,645,142 2,634,776,685 2,825,645,142 2,634,776,685
Weighted average
number of  shares 2,504,813,055 2,379,572,402 2,504,813,055 2,379,572,402
Financial ratios
NTA per Share (S$)  152.50  152.55  153.24  153.35
Current ratio (times)  1.61  1.58  1.62  1.56
EPS (cents)  2.94  3.10 – –

olamgroup.com 11

   Shareholders should note that the financial effects set out above are purely for illustrative purposes and based
on the above mentioned assumptions. Although the Share Buyback Mandate, if renewed, would authorise the
Company to purchase or acquire up to 5% of the total number of issued Shares (excluding treasury shares), the
Company may not necessarily purchase or acquire or be able to purchase or acquire the entire 5% of the total